
Rhiw
 (A

S)

A
SHP

Rh
iw

 (A
S)

A
SH

P

ASHP
ASHP

ASHP
ASHP

ASHP

Rhiw
 (A

S)

A
SHP

ASHP

A
SHP

D
ou

bl
e

G
ar

ag
e

Rh
iw

 (A
S)

A
SH

P

Single
Garage

Single
Garage

Double
Garage

Single
Garage

Double
Garage

Single
G

arage

ASHP

A
SHP

Single
G

arage

Single
G

arage

Si
ng

le
G

ar
ag

e

Single
G

arage
Single
G

arage

A
SHP

A
SHP

A
SHP

ASHP

ASHP

Double

Garage

ASHP

A
SH

P

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP EP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP
LP

LP
LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

IL

IL

IL

IL ICCL55.48

ICCL54.53

ICCL53.09

Bin

TP

TP

MHCL54.51

MHCL56.93

W

W W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W
W

WW
W

W W

W
W

BT

BT

BT

BT

BT

G.

G
.

G.

G
. G

.

G.

G.

M
HCL58.88

MHCL57.38
MHCL57.43

MHCL57.54

SWS
MHCL58.71

FH

El

S4

S2

S3

S5

S6

S7

S8

S9

S10

S12

S1

S16

63.58
63.23

63.31

63.08
63.05

62.57

62.63

62.20
62.15

61.66

61.70

61.73
61.71

61.6361.6161.5661.1760.92

60.75
60.60

60.42
60.22

60.10
60.08

60.26

60.45 60.43

60.56
60.75

60.80

61.51 61.60

61.96 62.32 62.90

63.09

63.20

63.1962.9562.83
62.52

62.15
61.94

61.81 61.88

61.89

61.7961.72

61.71

61.69
61.71

61.6161.59

61.56

61.44

61.32

61.04

60.90
60.77

60.56

60.29

60.35

60.05

60.24

60.64

60.72

60.25

59.78

59.73

59.55

59.57

59.47

59.37
59.59

59.98
60.40 60.67

61.05

61.16

60.9060.84
60.34

59.8659.95

59.38
59.61

59.73

59.85

59.91

59.78 60.15

60.17

59.95

60.13 60.20

60.35

60.51

60.49 60.73

60.79

60.54

60.00
60.35 60.55 60.88 61.29 61.46

61.70
62.16

62.51
62.82

63.14
63.20

62.96
62.83

62.43
62.20

61.88
61.67

61.24
61.29

61.49

60.82

62.8762.60
62.21

61.83

61.28
61.72

61.89 62.16

62.1762.0861.9461.56
61.38

61.24 61.33 62.33

63.02
63.24

62.43 62.96

63.51
63.68

63.15
63.56

63.95

64.10
63.99

63.93
63.79

63.60

63.51
63.2062.95

62.6262.21

63.26 63.71 64.15
64.42 64.05

64.06
64.14

64.26

64.29

64.31
64.28

64.11

63.96

63.68

63.49 63.71
63.88

64.04
64.23

64.28

64.3264.19
64.1764.30

64.24

63.0162.43
62.00

61.83
61.69 61.79

61.89 61.95
61.94

62.56

63.83

63.09
63.02

63.03
63.02

62.52

62.03

62.50 61.86
61.42

61.4662.0262.59

61.68

61.67
61.76

62.22
61.66

61.43

61.08

63.20

63
.17

63.41
63.53

63.56
63.57

63.49 63.45

63.52
63.49

63.24

62.75

61.48
61.43

61.58 61.39

61.40
61.52

63.60

63.99

64.09

63.8263.82

63.78

63.82
63.62

63.65
63.63

63.49

63.56

64.20

63.9264.07

63.77

63.71

63.99

64.04

64.12

64.32

64.24

64.35

64.05

63.83

60.7160.46

60.50

60.03

59.63

60.53

60.24

59.87

59.00

59.20

58.76

58.59
58.25

57.93

58.29
57.52

57.75

57.26

57.14

57.35

57.11
56.94

56.06
55.84

55.30
55.50

55.81

56.10

56.34

59.45

54.89

55.34
54.88

54.42
53.96

54.63

54.78

54.37

54.14

53.89

53.65

53.55

53.33

53.19

53.06

52.98

52.82

52.73

52.86
52.84

52.88
52.75

52.81

52.84

52.91

53.05

53.21

53.40

53.81

53.84

53.69
53.43

53.17

53.16

53.02

53.08

53.10

52.85
52.85

53.25

53.42

53.16

53.23

52.87
52.93

52.86
52.93

52.98

52.76

52.75
52.57
52.68

52.49

52.48
52.65

52.44
52.30

52.06
52.18

52.06

51.95
51.95
52.08

51.89
51.87

51.75
51.82 51.72

51.67

52.24

51.99

51.96

51.82

51.75

51.61
51.56

51.55

51.50
51.50

51.44

51.59

51.70
51.58

51.83

51.41
51.53

51.62

51.89

52.54

51.45

52.37

52.57

52.13

54.08
52.83

52.87

53.09

53.55

53.87

54.28

54.60

53.05
53.52

53.94

53.67
54.17

54.97

54.55

55.18

54.89

55.20
55.76

56.79
57.26

56.49
56.98

57.31

57.65
58.24

58.83

57.80
58.32

58.52
59.05

59.41
59.62

59.80

59.69

59.26

58.71

58.00

57.46

56.95

56.30

57.14

57.41

57.99

58.72

59.14

59.33

59.58

59.92

60.34

60.65

59.71
60.44

60.91

60.00
60.20

60.67
61.03

61.51

61.48
61.95

62.25

61.13

61.72

62.24

62.75

62.31

62.66
63.43
62.92

63.38

63.92
64.59

63.88
64.11

63.97

64.33

64.15

63.86
63.89

63.89 63.90

63.94

64.06

64.03
63.8863.6863.5663.26

62.9462.59

62.79

62.8862.38

62.3262.13

61.8361.52

61.8061.43

61.19
60.99

61.3860.90

60.88
60.90

60.97

60.97

61.89
61.84

60.62

60.97
61.00

60.87
60.63

60.74
60.88

60.51

60.73
60.56

60.31
60.23

60.57

60.50

60.59
60.38

60.3460.20
60.07

60.2559.8459.72
59.8559.46

59.21
59.18

59.58

58.89

59.62

59.10

58.61

58.13

57.55

57.20

57.88

57.43

57.03

56.75

56.61

56.31

56.78

57.57

59.02

57.87

57.62
57.29

56.46

55.90

55.41

54.98

54.61

54.43

54.49

54.15

54.09

53.93

53.89

53.43

53.22

53.07

52.62
52.73

52.74

52.71

52.94
52.83

52.80

52.97

52.57
52.81

52.63
52.45

52.58

52.57
52.38

52.25
52.37

52.1952.41

52.27

52.16 52.33

52.23

52.37

52.44 52.57

52.63
52.58

52.68

52.65

52.52

52.39

52.44

52.39

52.33

52.38
52.42

52.23

52.37
52.20

52.32

52.52

52.58

52.40

53.13

53.26

53.28
53.24

53.04

53.06
53.19

53.31
53.36

53.68
53.93

54.14
54.50

54.7654.77

54.58

54.36

54.19

54.01

53.81

53.64

53.66

53.49

55.26
55.54

55.90

56.74

56.44
56.69

56.95
57.15

57.42
57.69

58.14
58.23

58.58

59.40
59.68

59.81
59.90

60.25

56.79

55.97

55.76

55.21

58.43
58.43

58.57
58.94

59.43
59.62

60.33

61.01
61.48

61.80
62.21

62.70
63.13

63.74
64.14

64.67
65.02

65.16
65.15

65.38

65.52

65.67

65.58

65.95

66.05
65.55

65.38
66.01

65.82
65.29

55.01
56.24

65.48

65.21
64.96

65.0965.07
64.76

64.68

65.30
65.28
64.77

64.82

65.4265.37

64.7364.69
64.67

65.38
64.59

65.35
65.52

64.62
64.44

65.24

64.41

65.25

64.4764.36

65.1465.09
64.93

64.98
65.00

63.86
63.55

63
.1

7
62

.8
0

62
.4

5

62.10
61.81

61
.5

1
61

.1
3

60.74
60.37

59.95
59.35

59.18
58.99

58.79
58.36

57.85
57.04

56.10
55.69

54.91
54.25

53.85
53.48

53.30
53.10

52.79
52.59

52.34
52.19

51.57

51.90

51.62 51.91
52.14

52.15
52.31

52.40 52.55

52.63 52.83
53.01

53.41

53.60

54.04

54.47

54.92

55.34

55.58

56.14

56.65

57.09

56.99

57.34 57.42

58.39
58.49

58.29
58.26

58.25

58.69
59.06

59.32
59.55

59.83
60.26

61.08
61.51

62.19
62.52

62.92
63.30

63.55
63.86

64.38
64.85

65.07
65.15

65.22

65.32

60.43

60.21

59.94

59.78

59.95

60.1359.87

59.64

59.41

59.19

59.24

59.52
59.25

59.04

58.99

58.86

58.91

58.55

58.43

58.62

59.00

59.1659.24
59.15

64.16 64.29

64.18

59.03

58.26

58.41

58.77

59.06

59.32
59.54

59.54

59.82

59.06

58.90
58.88

58.69

58.42

58.20

57.85

57.69

57.15

57.38

57.67

57.88

58.16

58.34
58.30

57.58
57.65

57.46

57.30

57.20

56.95

56.79
56.69

56.47

56.43

56.30

56.07

55.94
55.78

55.75
55.83

55.8756.07

56.29

56.53

56.69

56.91 57.07

57.05

56.47

56.5556.48

56.23

56.01

55.84

55.69

55.62

55.09

55.04
55.03

55.32
55.27

55.43

55.33

55.38

55.45

55.58

55.79
55.90

55.29 55.30 55.25

55.59

55.21

55.02

54.91

54.86

54.71

54.6554.63

54.42
54.47

54.57 54.49 54.65

54.46

54.43

54.53

54.65

54.81

54.86

54.45

54.14

54.42

54.47

54.35

54.19

54.17

54.06

54.14

54.33 54.42

54.28

54.13

54.02

54.00

53.93

53.99

54.07

53.99 54.07

54
.07

53
.88

53
.75

53
.62

53
.57

53
.45 53.31

53.39

53.45

53.62

53.66

53.93

54.02

53.99

53.74
53.81

53.28

53.43

53.35

53.25

53.10

52.99

52.78

53.07

53.22

53.32

53.45

53.34

53.11

53.09

52.97

53.26

53.50

53.72

53.86

53.55

53.27

53.18

52.9552.67

53.01

53.25

53.31

53.34

53.63

53.53

53.46

53.70
53.72

53.91

53.84

53.82

53.71

52.80

52.53

52.65

58.32

59.01
58.88

58.74

58.70

58.68

58.99

59.06
59.10

59.33

59.29

59.20

59.34

59.46

59.50
59.54

59.51

59.48
59.41

59.43

58.95

58.68

58.60

58.73

58.43

58.31

58.29

57.79
57.83

57.89

57.44

57.36

57.28

56.91
56.91

56.99

56.72

56.6156.57

56.25
56.31

56.43

56.0555.9955.96

55.82

55.89
55.93

56.07 56.35
56.50

56.74

57.04

57.25

57.54
57.90

58.67

60.41

60.23
60.49

60.37

60.72

60.84
61.26

61.06
61.45

61.67
62.02

61.96

61.78
62.21

62.53

62.59
62.91

62.84

62.73

62.97

63.21
63.51

63.16

63.26

63.67
63.83

63.59

63.31

63.27

63.79 63.73

63.39

63.22 63.28

63.78

64.82

64.97
64.63

64.63
64.62

64.75

62.62
62.50

62.53

62.54
62.45

62.26
61.84

61.35
60.89

60.58

60.18

59.93
59.63

58.91
59.26

59.66
60.14

60.49
61.01

61.44
61.72

61.81

61.87

61.86
61.85

61.89 61.88

61.01
61.0260.94

60.96
60.96

60.90
60.84

60.67
60.30

59.86

59.47

58.98

58.57
58.26

57.58
57.77

58.15
58.62

59.11
59.43

59.84
60.15

60.20
60.22

60.21

60.14

60.13
60.17

59.34
59.30

59.21
59.19

59.14
59.10

59.05
58.80

58.49

58.29

57.97

57.59

57.23

57.04

56.34
56.63

57.03
57.42

57.72

57.93
58.19

58.31
58.38

58.41
58.39

58.40

58.42

58.46

57.39
57.24

57.1857.11
57.03

56.9956.85
56.78

56.57
56.38

56.27
56.01

55.85
55.70

54.89

54.39

55.15
55.32

55.48
55.63

55.84
56.03

56.08
56.17

56.21
56.25

56.24
56.31

56.47 56.47

55.4255.45
55.30

55.17
55.14

55.11
55.04

55.04
54.94

54.80
54.69

54.61
54.58

54.51
54.36

54.24

54.50
54.74

53.70 53.75
53.83

53.87
53.85

53.90 54.01
54.13

54.21
54.23

54.23
54.24

54.26
54.27

54.35
54.41

54.92

53.68
53.5653.50

53.46
53.4353.48

53.5353.49
53.40

53.34
53.24

53.30
53.42

53.3553.31

52.97
52.96 53.06 53.14

53.07
53.00 52.98 53.00

53.06
53.04

52.97
53.00 52.97

53.03
53.12

53.18

52.65
52.61

52.54
52.47

52.48

52.5052.54
52.58

52.56
52.64

52.74
52.85

52.98
52.99

52.9452.79
52.78

52.75 52.76
52.70

52.85 52.95
52.89

52.71
52.50

52.39

52.28
52.23

52.16
52.13

51.88

52.13
52.01

51.74

52.00

51.74

51.98

51.65

52.00

51.55
51.55

51.77

52.03

63.39

64.23
64.29

64.34
64.40

64.60 64.77 64.92 64.94 65.05 65.23 65.26

65.21
65.1564.9964.9064.8764.7164.57

64.36

64.30

64.26
64.1364.09

63.99
64.02

64.10 64.30

64.33

64.34

64.21

64.28

64.30

64.05 64.04

64.36

64.44
64.59

64.53

64.26

64.01

64.47

64.67

64.78 64.80

64.64

64.20

64.07
64.04

64.42

64.80

64.81 64.90

64.66

64.33

64.11
64.19

64.57

64.77

64.96 65.02

64.72

64.20
64.08

64.58

65.00

65.16

64.72

64.30

64.00

64.08

64.66

64.99

65.18

65.14

65.34

64.94

64.40

64.08
64.14

64.75

65.13

65.38

65.12

64.86

64.61

64.13

63.74 63.73

64.30

64.51

64.60

65.2565.11

64.79

65.19

64.46

64.09

63.72
63.88 63.82

64.1164.15

64.33 64.43

65.25
65.38

63.8163.5763.6463.5263.7463.84
64.0664.0363.9563.91

63.9764.07
63.99

64.05

63.96
63.9563.82

63.78

63.7163.83

63.62
63.59

63.42
63.25

63.00

64.05 64.05
64

.07
64.33

64.19

64.41 64.48
64.68 64.75

64.77

64.7764.74
64.5864.50

64.75 64.80
64.87 64.98 65.07

65.19
65.26

65.28
65.33

65.35 65.34 65.35

65.26

65.31

65.35
65.35

65.36 65.41
65.33

65.43

65.35

65.38

65.8665.79

66.04

65.32

65.26

65.23

65.3065.31
65.31

65.27
65.22

65.24
65.25 65.25

65.25 65.29
65.30

65.30

65.31

65.31

65.36 65.36

65.44

63.99

65.32
65.29

65.34

65.35

65.1865.2065.31

65.0365.0965.1565.02
64.90

64.8164.6864.50

64.69

64.39

64.53

64.34

64.25

64.63

64.67

64.20

64.52

64.10

64.42

64.03
63.96

63.93
63.7863.74

63.91

62.77
62.83

62.97
63.05

63.17
63.34

63.35
63.52 63.72

63.96
64.14

64.33
64.53

64.74 64.62
64.50

63.67
63.93

64.07
63.80

63.47
63.10

62.77
62.54

62.37
62.22

62.1361.96
61.84

61.82
61.76

61.73

60.84

60.99 61.01
61.05

61.16
61.20

61.39
61.58

61.81
62.11

62.38
62.74

62.95
63.10 63.02

62.90

61.9061.95
62.05

61.80 61.68

61.54
61.60

61.73
61.4861.3461.21

60.81
60.46

60.15
59.95

59.75
59.77

59.83
59.95

60.0159.82

59.36 59.48

58.96 59.08
58.87

58.71
58.63

58.78
59.07

59.45
59.83

60.24

60.44 60.51 60.65
60.53

60.76
60.96

60.94

59.9259.73
59.65

59.67
59.49

59.23
58.93

58.60
58.1757.73

57.49
57.56

57.77

58.0258.03

57.02 56.96
56.88

56.81
57.06

57.44
57.94

58.22

58.36
58.59

58.83
58.92 59.08

58.88
58.97

58.95
59.04

58.67

58.42

58.79

58.32
58.3358.2858.26

58.2758.13
57.85

57.63
57.48

57.3557.12
56.6156.26

55.92
55.88

55.84

55.85

54.80 54.97 55.16 55.34
55.71

56.22 56.60
56.76 56.87

57.07
57.40 57.59

57.71
57.75

57.79
57.80 57.99

58.59

58.32

58.48
58.46

58.08

58.26

58.04

58.02

57.98
57.91

57.83

58.17

57.43

57.8257.4857.3257.1757.0556.9556.4656.11
55.8655.65

55.30
54.93

54.58
54.31

54.1053.9053.91

53.28 53.51 53.82 54.14 54.59 54.91
55.13

55.40
55.65

55.92
56.33 56.50 56.65

56.95
57.15 57.40

57.60

57.46

57.70
57.40

57.25

57.01

56.88

56.7356.47

56.14

56.14

56.01

56.25

56.2856.04

55.7855.1954.8154.4254.13
53.9953.91

53.65
53.37

53.1252.95
52.89

52.51 52.80 53.09
53.30

53.49 53.50

53.61
53.91

54.31 54.81
55.15

54.74

54.41

54.40

53.98

53.9653.67

53.58

53.32

53.24

53.20

53.09

52.96

52.79

52.95

52.78

52.80
52.64

52.43

52.33

52.52
52.36

52.2251.97

52.20
52.02

51.76

51.7151.57

51.59

51.36

51.44

51.60

52.08

59.2859.42

59.18

59.08
59.08
59.19

59.17
59.29

59.45
59.55

59.75

59.73

59.90
59.92

59.92

59.9059.89
59.90

59.66

59.67

59.43

59.44

59.27
59.17

59.02
59.01

58.84
58.8258.97

59.13

59.40

59.60

59.82

59.86

60.03
60.08

60.01

60.11
60.08

59.89
59.65

59.34

59.23 59.26

59.47

59.25

59.36

58.9358.83

58.73
58.62

58.38
58.49

58.57

58.79

59.06

59.43

58.88

58.91

58.99

59.31

59.22

59.53

59.80

59.90

60.21

59.10

58.63

57.79

57.26

56.68

56.00

55.63

55.08

54.60

54.22

53.68

53.03

52.78

52.40

52.10

52.60 52.63

52.68
52.72 52.82

53.03
53.15

53.28
53.38

53.85

55.16
55.52

55.79

56.33 56.71

57.10

57.30
57.36

57.41

57.46
57.40

57.56
57.96

58.09

57.84
57.48

57.35
57.30

57.02

57.1556.62
56.69

57.28
57.27

56.80

56.86 56.91
57.31

57.00
57.07

57.61

54.86

54.17

54.68

54.12

53.40

53.29

56.84
56.71

56.62

56.91

56.76

56.78
56.7356.67

56.58

56.84

56.67

56.80

56
.92

56
.8456.75

56.76
56.76

56.58
56.64

56.72

56.89

56.95

57.06

57.08

57.40

57.25

57.45

56.85

56.39

56.05

57.04

55.65

55.13

56.78

56.75

56.70

54.93

56.73

56.64

56.73

56.96

57.04

56.81

56.64
56.61

56.64

56.59

56.71
56.66

56.57

56.59

56.67

56.71
56.86

57.03
56.96

56.83
56.66

56.83

56.95
56.8557.01

57.06
57.05

57.03

57.26

57.10

57.53
57.51

58.06

58.04
57.51

57.10
56.7256.9057.01

57.46

57.19

57.07

57.25

57.29

57.23

57.15
57.55

58.12

58.33
58.40

58.64
58.55

58.5758.68

58.54
58.65

58.53

58.65 58.68
58.57

58.60
58.60

58.73
58.84

58.9958.91
58.7858.7358.75

58.67

58.52

58.60

58.59 58.72
58.74 58.77

58.70
58.57

58.60 58.63 58.74 58.78

58.72
58.57

58.40

58.29
58.39

58.56
58.66

58.8458.73

58.88

58.71
58.53

56.7053.20

60.0

60.0

60.0

60.0

60.0

60.0
60.0

60.0

60.0

60.0

60.0

62.0

62.0

62.0

62.0

62.0

62.0

62.0

62.0

62.0

62.0

61.0

61.0

61.0

61.0
61.0

61.0

61.0

61.0

61.0

63.0

63.0

63.0

63.0

63.0

63.0

63.0

63.0

52.0 52.0

52.0

52.0

54.0

54.0

54.0

54.0

54.0

54.0

54.0

54.0

54.0

53.0

53.0

53.0

53.0

53.0

53.0

53.0

53.0

53.0

56.0

56.0

56.0

56.0

56.0

56.0
56.0

56.0

56.0

56.0

55.0

55.0

55.0

55.0

55.0

55.0

55.0

55.0

55.0

55.0

59.0

59.0

59.0

59.0

59.0

59.0
59.0

59.0

59.0

59.0

59.0

58.0

58.0

58.0

58.0

58.0

58.0

58.0

58.0

58.0

58.0

58.0

57.0

57.0

57.0

57.0

57.0

57.0

57.0

57.0

57.0

57.0

57.0

57.0

65.0

65.0

65.0

65.0

65.0

64.0
64.0

64.0

64.0

64.0

64.0

64.0

64.0

64.0

64.0

64.0

S3.0
G0.6

S2.0
G0.4

S4.5
G0.9

S3.0
G0.6

S4.0
G0.8

S4.5
G1.1

S8.5
G1.6

S7.0
G1.6

S6.0
G1.2

S7.5
G1.6

S6.0
G1.3

S6.0
G1.0

S7.5
G1.9

S4.0
G0.6

S7.5
G1.9

S3.0
G0.9S3.0

G0.5S4.5
G1.1

S3.2
G0.8

S4.0
G0.8

S4.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.3

S3.0
G0.7

S4.5
G1.1

S3.0
G0.6S4.0

G0.6

S3.5
G0.5

S4.0
G1.1

S4.0
G0.7

S2.5
G0.4S5.6

G1.3

S6.6
G1.1

S4.0
G0.9S4.0

G0.9S4.0
G0.7

S4.0
G1.0

S2.3
G0.3

S5.5
G1.2S5.5

G0.7
S4.0
G0.9

S4.0
G0.9

S4.0
G1.0

S9.5
G2.4

S7.5
G1.8

S7.5
G1.4

S2.5
G0.2

S9.0
G0.7

S9.0
G1.9

S5.5
G1.1

S5.5
G1.5

S6.0
G1.5

S6.0
G1.5

S5.7
G1.5

S4.0
G1.1

S4.0
G0.7

S4.0
G0.8

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G1.0

S3.0
G0.3

S3.0
G0.5

S3.0
G0.7

S3.0
G0.4

S3.0
G0.4

S3.0
G0.4

S5.0
G1.1

S3.0
G0.3

S7.0
G1.9

S4.0
G0.4

S3.0
G0.9

S2.5
G0.8

S2.5
G0.8

S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.5

S3.0
G0.7

S3.0
G0.3

S3.0
G0.6

S3.5
G0.6

S4.5
G1.0

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.6 S4.5

G1.0
S3.5
G0.7

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.4

S6.0
G1.3

S3.0
G0.4

S4.4
G1.3

S3.0
G0.5

S3.7
G0.5S3.7

G0.7

S3.0
G0.4

S3.0
G0.4

S3.0
G0.8

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.4

S3.0
G0.5

S3.0
G0.6 S3.0

G0.6

S3.0
G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S3.0
G0.4

S4.5
G0.9

S3.0
G0.6

S2.5
G0.3

S8.7
G2.2

S6.0
G1.8

S4.0
G0.5

S2.5
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S3.0
G0.5 S3.0

G0.3
S2.5
G0.3

S2.5
G0.3

S4.0
G0.6

S4.0
G0.4

S4.0
G0.6

G
.G

.

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.5
G0.5

vent

S9.9
G2.1

Earth Rod

Earth Rod

G.

G
.

G
.

o/h cable

o/h cable

o/h cable

o/h cableo/h cable

o/h cable

o/h cable
o/h cable

o/h cable

o/h cable

o/h cable
o/h cable

o/h cable o/h cable
o/h cable

o/h cable

asphalt footpath

asphalt footpath

asphalt footpath

asphalt footpath

asphalt footpath

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

R
idge Level 66.89

Eaves Level 64.67

Eaves Level 65.33

R68.33

asphalt footpath

wood c/b fence ht 1.8m

wood c/b fence ht 1.8m

wood c/b fence ht 1.8m

wood c/b fence ht 1.8m

wood c/b fence ht 1.8m

wood c/b fence ht 1.8m

wood c/b fence ht 1.8m

post

wood c/b fence ht 1.8m

gate
gate

asphalt footpath

wood c/b fence ht 1.8m

Ridge Level 68.12

R
idge Level 69.21

Eaves Level 66.54

Eaves Level 66.58

Eaves Level 65.57

Eaves Level 65.33

Ridge Level 68.33

Eaves Level 60.03

Ridge Level 68.12

Eaves Level 57.19

R
idge Level 59.00

Eaves Level 57.75

b a r n 

b a r n 

gate

gate

post &wire fence ht1.1m

po
st 

&wire
 fe

nc
e h

t1.
1m

ga
te

gate

gate

post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &wire fence ht1.1m

gate

gate

trough

post &w
ire fence ht1.1m

post &w
ire fence ht1.1m

post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &wire fence ht1.1mdry stone wall

ranch fence ht1.6

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 
g r a s s 

g r a s s 

posts

posts

posts

posts

Ridge Level 62.69

Eaves Level 60.04

Eaves Level 58.03

p l a y   g r o u n d 

gate

gatesteel rail fence ht1.0m

asphalt footpath

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s wood c/b fence ht 1.8m

wood c/b fence ht 1.8m

asphalt track

asphalt track

post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &w
ire fence ht1.1m

post &w
ire fence ht1.1m

gate

gate

asphalt

ranch fence ht1.6

c/l hedgerow

asphalt

asphalt

asphalt

kerb

drop kerb
drop kerb

channel 

asphalt

asphalt

asphalt

kerb

kerb

asphalt

asphalt

c/b fence

asphalt

asphalt

pumping station

gate

steel rail fence ht2.2

steel rail fence ht2.2

kerb
kerb

kerb

kerb

d.kerb
d.kerb

d.kerb

gate

gate

gate gate

w
ood c/b fence ht 1.8m

dry stone wall

dry stone wall
post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &wire fence ht1.1m post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &w
ire fence ht1.1m

wall

steel rail fence ht1.1m

stone wall

stone wall

gate

post &w
ire fence ht1.1m

w
all

w
all

wall

post &w
ire fence ht1.1m

ILØ225mm 52.17

Eaves Level 66.29

R69.32
Eaves Level 66.29

Eaves Level 66.36
Eaves Level 66.29

Eaves Level 66.83 Eaves Level 67.05 Eaves Level 67.32
Eaves Level 66.63

Eaves Level 66.20

Eaves Level 66.70

Eaves Level 66.29 Eaves Level 66.46

Eaves Level 67.02 Eaves Level 67.23 Eaves Level 67.12

Eaves Level 68.28

Ridge Level 70.83

Ridge Level 69.36Ridge Level 70.16
Ridge Level 69.98

Ridge Level 69.16

Ridge Level 69.98

Ridge Level 69.92Ridge Level 69.59

Ridge Level 70.31
Ridge Level 70.09

Ridge Level 69.62

Ridge Level 68.34
Ridge Level 70.11

brick ret wall

Eaves Level 70.25

Ridge Level 73.18

Eaves Level 67.73

Ridge Level 70.73

Eaves Level 66.46

Ridge Level 69.46

Eaves Level 64.14

Ridge Level 67.12

Eaves  62.87

R
idge  65.91

R
idge  65.48

Eaves  62.42

Ridge Level 66.52Eaves Level 63.50

post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &wire fence ht1.1m
w

ood c/b fence ht 1.8m

post &w
ire fence ht1.1m

post &w
ire fence ht1.1m

w
ood c/b fence ht 1.8m

post &w
ire fence ht1.1m

brick wall

wood ranch fence ht1.6m

wood ranch fence ht1.6m

53.44
post &w

ire fence ht1.1m

c/l of hedge

stone ret w
all

stone ret w
all

stone ret w
all

stone ret w
all

post &w
ire fence ht1.1m

post &w
ire fence ht1.1m

post &w
ire fence ht1.1m

c/l of hedge

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 
tree canopy tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

CRYMLYN PARC

C
R

YM
LYN

 PAR
C

S104

S105

S106

S107

S109

S110S111

S70S71

S72

S112

S73

S113

S74

S75

56.79 56.67 56.73

56.69

56.87

56.64

56.66
56.80

50.14

50.44

52.26
52.26

54.18
54.11

55.82

55.06

54.89

54.53

53.11

51.92

53.53

54.80

55.49 55.90

56.63

56.96

56.76
56.5956.09

56.45

56.66

56.71

56.75

56.88
56.84

56.77

56.71

56.70

56.9955.60

55.03
54.7754.49

53
.10 53.26

53.30

52.90
53

.10

52
.9

8

53.06

52.65

52.43

52.53

52.36

52.43

51.63
51.03

49.41

49.33

49.36

49.42

49.36

49.36

49.53

49.45

49.55

49.80

49.66

49.47

49.46

49.99 50.13

50.4550.48

51.05

50.37

50.13

49.76
49.84

50.20
50.40

50.11 50.15 50.15

49.67

49.71

49.71

49.7149.72

49.68

49.60
49.5249.67

49.72
49.64

49.59

49.59

49.59

51.45

52.49

53.28

54.64

52.38

51.87

51.18

52.92

56.24

56.50

54.81

55.40

53.8953.65
55.02

55.8055.31

55.94

52.89

50.47

50.69

51.04

51
.64

52.09

53.18 53.62 54.77

55.49

55.89

55.96
55.97

55.72

55.56

55.29

55.20

54.60

49.08
49.08

48.68

48.68

49.18

49.28

49.19

49.01

49.11

49.41

49.5749.77

50
.06

49.86

47.72

47.26
47.52

49.56
49.48

49.4349.63

49.34

49.25

49.11

49.06

49
.2

7

49.30

49.49

49.68

49.34

49.31

49.43

49.3649.43
49.32

49.27

49.27

49.22

49.22 49.33

49.38

49.38

49.38

49.33

49.28
49.27

49.40

52.26

49.56

51.48
50.23

49.40

49.1149.11

49.01

48.99

48.85

48.8448.74

49.10

49.07

49.07

48.79

49.17

49.17

49.23

49.23

51.94

52.07

52.21

52.16

52.73

52
.7

7
52

.36

52.36

52.29

51.95

51.62

51.93
52.11

51.95
51.48

51
.2

9
50

.4
9

51
.1

851
.95

52
.20

51.25

51.79

51
.8

9
51

.9
7

51
.9

2

51.97

51.92

51
.35

51
.81

52.81
53.02

52.91

52
.5

2
52

.4
1

52
.07

52.05

51.55

51.60

51.99

52.03

51.6451.89

51.79
51.78

52.06
52.05

51.61

52.01

52.08

51.93

51.92

51.79
51.70

51
.7

051.49

52.60

52.36

52.38
52.38

52.51

52.60

51.81

51.99

51.70

51.49
51.39

51.20

51.35

51.43

51.17 51.36

51.51

51.67

51.32

51.21

51.44

51.52

51.65

51.68

51.69

51.55

51.46

51.46

52.11

52.08

52.18
51.97

51.69

51.97

51.73

51.65

51.69
51.77

51.59

51.35

51.3551.1851.22

51.22

51.41
51.41 51.27

51.2751.30

51.29

51.27

51.27
51.26 51.26

51.23

51.36
51.13

51.33

51.25

51.20

51.21

51.20

51.19

51.27

51.39

51.40

51.46
51.33

51.32

51.35

51.35
51.49

51.54
51.58

51.38

51.22
51.18

51.2751.1651.20

51.14

51.05
51.13

51.05

51.03

51.00

51.07

51.14

51.26

51.04

50.9850.98

50.96 50.98

51.03

50.98

50.98
50.96

50.90

51.1251.29

50.94

50.89
50.89 50.96

50.96

51.01

51.06

50.97

51.15

51.20

51.25

51.22

51.16

51.24

51.47

51.49

51.63

51.4851.61
51.5251.59

51.65

51.60

52.95

53.00

53.81

53.75
53.68

53.75

52.03

52.06

51.99 51.91

51.88

51.82

51.82

52.06
52.11

52.09

52.1052.19

52.20

52.14
52.06

51.9052.0252.11

52.18

52.04

51.94

52.05

52.02
52.09

52.15
52.09

52.09

52.04

52.0051.99

52.00

51.67

51.81

51.85
51.81

51.75

51.77

51.73

51.65

51.70

51.72 51.64

51.59

51.63
51.53

51.50

51.59

51.56 51.52
51.49 51.33

51.39

51.35

51.44

51.43

51.40

51.35

51.46

51.40
51.46

51.57

51.67

51.62

51.76 51.64

51.55
51.61

51.58

51.61

51.66

51.54

51.49

51.53
51.36

51.46

51.40

51.47

51.45 51.28

51.24
51.21

51.19

51.32

51.30

51.44

51.37

51.36

51.31

51.16

51.22

51.15

51.15

51.19

51.22

51.06

51.03

50.89

51.06

50.99

50.62

50.65
50.89

50.78

51.05

51.33

50.91

50.92

50.83 50.76

51.02

50.96

50.97

51.02
51.15

51.01
50.94

51.22
51.13

50.94

50.93
51.13

51.01

50.9750.96
50.99

51.20
51.27

51.1151.09

51.23

51.25

51.25

51.52

51 56

51.55

51.64

51.67
51.70

51.87
52.11

51.75
51.88

52.20
52.23

52.0152.04

52.05

52.09
52.04

52.0852.14

51.95

51.977

51.928 52.133

52.201

52.09
52.37

52.194

52.169 52.160

52.348

52.46 52.37

52.354

52.279
52.242

52.265 52.100

52.162 52.193

52.267

52.24
52.24

52.24

52.34

52.41

52.35

52.37

52.44
52.33

52.27

52.2252.25

52.31 52.17

52.20

52.255

52.291 52.148

52.130
51.936

52.011
51.810

51.785
51.699

51.717
51.521

51.516

52.19

52.21

51.97
52.11

52.31

52.29

52.34

52.31

52.39

52.4452.49

52.40

52.53

52.65

52.45

52.40

52.55

52.50

52.55

52.53

52.48

52.4352.41

52.51

52.59

52.3652.36

52.4752.56

52.31

52.42

52.42
52.51

52.30
52.54

52.51

52.51
52.5752.47

52.08

52.12

52.12

52.15

52.11

52.13

52.12

51.9951.90

51.81 51.81
52.06

51.9951.9651.95

51.98

52.06

52.10

52.17

52.18
52.24

52.07

52.18

52.10

52.14

52.10

52.13

52.08

52.03

52.09

52.06
52.06

52.08 52.06

51.96

51.79

51.74

51.93

51.92

51.80

51.99

52.11

52.11
52.21

52.22

52.24

52.27

52.25 52.11

52.14

52.26

52.14

52.19

51.96 51.96

51.75
51.67

51.35

51.74

51.75

51.75

51.75

52.6052.62
52.63

51.69
51.69
51.57

51.42

50.60
50.75 50.74

50.43

50.77

51.02

50.73

50.25

49.13

49.13

49.15

49.15

50.41

51.05

51.14

51.14
51.41

51.10

51.10

51.13

51.861

51.90551.730

51.755
51.704

51.706

51.772

51.783

51.718

51.764

51.433

51.496

51.297

51.304

51.21051.169

51.54

51.65

51.67

51.59

51.77

51.87

51.82

51.68

51.79

51.92

51.92

51.86

52.08

52.04 51.99

52.01

51.50

51.34

51.117

51.16
51.09

50.96

50.63 50.84

51.56
51.79

51.91
51.96

52.39

52.13

51.96 52.14

52.17

52.17

52.18

52.29

51.98

51.98

51.85

51.69

51.57 51.71

51.70
51.3851.37

51.2951.25 51.25

51.14

51.51

51.59

51.43

51.42

51.59

51.58
51.62

51.50

51.49

51.35

51.33
51.23

51.12
51.19

51.19

50.40

50.53
50.68

50.55

49.89

49.89

50.14

50.5850.48
50.89

50
.0

45

50.58

50.21

50.16

51.19
51.56

50.44

50.41

50.74
50.87

50.57
50.55

50.64

50.98

51.15

51.22

51.95
51.56

52.04

51
.5

2

50
.5

8
50

.8
3

51
.2

6

50.95

51.14 51.51

50.40

52.00
51.98

52.44

52.04

52.04

51.08

51.19

51.06

48.55

48.51

48.67

48.61
48.70

48.63

48.63
48.82

48.66

49.24

50.42

49.23
49.35

48.82

48.74
48.60 48.71

48.69

50.06

56.0

56.0

55.0

55.0

54.0

54.0

52.0

52.0

53.0

53.0

52.0

52.0

52.0

52.0

51.0

51.0

51
.0

51.0

51.0

51.0

51.0

52.0

52.0

52
.0

50.0

50.0

52.0

52.0

52.0

51.0

49.0

S4.0
G0.9

S5.5
G0.9

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.4

S4.0
G0.8

S4.0
G0.9

S2.0
G0.4

S4.0
G0.9

S4.0
G0.6

S8.0
G2.0

S2.0
G0.4

S3.0
G0.6 S3.0

G0.6

S4.5
G1.0

S2.5
G0.4

S2.5
G0.4

S2.5
G0.4

S3.0
G0.7

S2.5
G0.4

S3.0
G0.3

S3.0
G0.8S3.0

G0.8

S3.0
G0.3

S5.0
G0.99

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

Sap

Sap

Sap
Sap

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S3.0
G0.4

S3.0
G0.3

S3.0
G0.5

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.4

S3.5
G0.4

S3.5
G0.4

S2.5
G0.5

S3.0
G0.4

tree canopy mound

mound

mound

mound

mound

mound

S4.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S4.0
G0.9

S2.5
G0.4

S2.0
G0.3

S3.0
G0.6

S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.4

S2.5
G0.4

Sap
SapSap

Sap

Sap

Sap

Sap

S2.0
G0.4

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.2

S2.0
G0.2

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.4

G0.4

S2.0
G0.4

S2.0
G0.4 Sap

G0.6

S3.5
G0.7

G0.2
S4.5
G1.0

G0.4

S2.0
G0.4

S2.0
G0.3

S3.5
G0.7

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.4

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.5
G0.7S3.5

G0.7

S3.5
G0.7 S3.5

G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S3.0
G0.6

S4.5
G0.9

S4.5
G0.9

S4.5
G0.9

S4.5
G0.9

S4.0
G0.8

S4.0
G0.8

S4.0
G0.8

S4.0
G0.8

S4.0
G0.8

S4.0
G0.8 S4.0

G0.8

S4.0
G0.8 S3.0

G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S4.5
G0.9

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.5
G0.5S2.5

G0.5

S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.5S2.5

G0.5

S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.5 S2.5

G0.5
S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.5S2.5

G0.5 S2.5
G0.4

S2.5
G0.4

S2.5
G0.4

S2.5
G0.4

S2.5
G0.4

S2.5
G0.4

S2.5
G0.4

S2.5
G0.4

S2.5
G0.4

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3 S2.0

G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.4

S2.0
G0.4

S2.0
G0.4

S2.0
G0.2

S2.0
G0.2

S2.0
G0.2

S2.0
G0.2

S2.0
G0.2

S3.0
G0.4

S3.0
G0.4

S2.5
G0.3

S3.0
G0.4

S3.0
G0.4

S3.0
G0.4

S3.0
G0.4S3.0

G0.4 S2.5
G0.3

S2.5
G0.3

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.8

S3.5
G0.7

S5.0
G1.2

S5.0
G1.2

S3.0
G0.3

S3.0
G0.3

S3.0
G0.3 S3.0

G0.3

S3.0
G0.4

S5.0
G1.0

S5.0
G1.0

Sap

S4.5
G0.9

S7.0
G1.5

S7.0
G1.4

S4.5
G1.0

ILØ225mm 51.69

ILØ225mm 51.60

Deep slurry pond

gate

track

track

track

rough ground

rough ground

unable to access this area

dense vegetation and farm implements 

surface levels only

p&wire fence

slurry outlet

line of wood posts

assumed top of bank 

assumed top of bank 

 top of bank 

 top of bank 

 top of bank 

assumed top of bank 

assumed top of bank 

drain

unable to access this area
dense vegetation  

unable to access this area
dense vegetation  

steel P&m
esh fence ht1.2m

 

wall

approximate bot of bank

rough ground

rough ground

rough ground
rough ground

rough ground

rough ground

rough ground

rough ground

rough ground

rough ground

rough ground

rough ground

rough ground

rough ground
rough ground

rough ground

rough ground

mound

mound

boggy ground

boggy ground

boggy ground

boggy ground

FW
SM
HIL57.34

150Ø150Ø

150Ø

M
HCL58.98

SW
SM
HIL57.20

150Ø

150Ø

15
0Ø

150Ø 225Ø

150Ø

300Ø

FWS

MHCL56.50

150Ø

150Ø

3x150Ø

300Ø

MHCL58.71
MHCL57.04

Revision

CheckedDrawn Sheet Size
A1

Project No.

Scales Date

Drawing No.

Drawing Title

©
 T

hi
s d

ra
w

in
g 

m
ay

 n
ot

 b
e 

co
pi

ed
 w

ith
ou

t p
rio

r w
rit

te
n 

pe
rm

is
si

on

Project

Structural & Civil Engineering Consultants

First Floor
7 St James Crescent
Swansea
SA16DP

Telephone +44 1792 473 182
e-mail                 admin@cb3consult.co.uk
web                    www.cb3consult.co.uk

By

Client

Reinforcement schedules nos.

Rev. Detail

Revisions

Date

AutoCAD SHX Text
66

AutoCAD SHX Text
71

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pen-twyn Farm

AutoCAD SHX Text
CRYMLYN PARC

AutoCAD SHX Text
108

AutoCAD SHX Text
51

AutoCAD SHX Text
48

AutoCAD SHX Text
124

AutoCAD SHX Text
126

AutoCAD SHX Text
122

AutoCAD SHX Text
114

AutoCAD SHX Text
159

AutoCAD SHX Text
102

AutoCAD SHX Text
Play Area

AutoCAD SHX Text
162

AutoCAD SHX Text
160

AutoCAD SHX Text
154

AutoCAD SHX Text
161

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sewage

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ppg Sta

AutoCAD SHX Text
167

AutoCAD SHX Text
163

AutoCAD SHX Text
178

AutoCAD SHX Text
169

AutoCAD SHX Text
149

AutoCAD SHX Text
Mast

AutoCAD SHX Text
Mast

AutoCAD SHX Text
137

AutoCAD SHX Text
90

AutoCAD SHX Text
83

AutoCAD SHX Text
78

AutoCAD SHX Text
87

AutoCAD SHX Text
74

AutoCAD SHX Text
Phoenix 2 Duo Recycler (P2-15W with Elite 6x4 chassis)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Phoenix 2 Duo Recycler (P2-15W with Elite 6x4 chassis)

AutoCAD SHX Text
GENERAL NOTES 1. DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING. DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING. 2. CONTRACTOR TO CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS AND REPORT CONTRACTOR TO CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ALL ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO THE ENGINEER. 3. ANY DISCREPANCY TO BE REPORTED IMMEDIATELY TO THE ANY DISCREPANCY TO BE REPORTED IMMEDIATELY TO THE ENGINEER. 4. THIS DRAWING TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL THIS DRAWING TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RELEVANT ARCHITECTS, SUBCONTRACTORS AND SPECIALISTS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PHASE 5 RESIDENTIAL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
DEVELOPMENT AT 

AutoCAD SHX Text
CRYMLYN GROVE, SKEWEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
VEHICLE TRACKING

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET 1 OF 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRELIMINARY

AutoCAD SHX Text
C1600

AutoCAD SHX Text
C-SK14

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
17.10.24

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:500

AutoCAD SHX Text
JC

AutoCAD SHX Text
DH

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
CRYMLYN GROVE - REFUSE VEHICLE - FULL SITE PATH SCALE 1:1250


	Sheets and Views
	C1600-C-SK14


